
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 

NORTHERN DIVISION 

EDWARD BRAGGS, et al., 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
JEFFERSON DUNN, et al., 

 
Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
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MAYNARD, COOPER & GALE, PC 
655 Gallatin Street  
Huntsville, AL 35801 
Telephone: (256) 512-5710 
Facsimile: (256) 512-0119 
blunsford@maynardcooper.com 
mreeves@maynardcooper.com 
mmarler@maynardcooper.com 
srogers@maynardcooper.com 
asmith@maynardcooper.com 
mneri@maynardcooper.com 
 
Luther M. Dorr, Jr. 
MAYNARD, COOPER & GALE, PC 
1901 Sixth Avenue North 
2400 Regions Harbert Plaza 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
Telephone: (205) 254-1178 
Facsimile: (205) 714-6438 
rdorr@maynardcooper.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been served upon all 
attorneys of record in this matter, including without limitation the following, by the 
Court’s CM/ECF system on this the 16th day of April, 2019: 
 
Maria V. Morris  
J. Richard Cohen 
Caitlin J. Sandley 
Grace Graham 
Jonathan Blocker 
David C. Washington 
SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER 
400 Washington Avenue 
Montgomery, Alabama 36104 
Telephone: (334) 956-8200 
Facsimile: (334) 956-8481 
maria.morris@splcenter.org 
richard.cohen@splcenter.org 
cj.sandley@splcenter.org 
grace.graham@splcenter.org 
jonathan.blocker@splcenter.org 
david.washington@splcenter.org 
 

William Van Der Pol, Jr. 
Glenn N. Baxter 
Barbara A. Lawrence 
Andrea J. Mixson 
Ashley N. Austin 
ALABAMA DISABILITIES ADVOCACY 

PROGRAM 
University of Alabama 
500 Martha Parham West 
Box 870395 
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35487-0395 
Telephone: (205) 348-6894 
Facsimile: (205) 348-3909 
wvanderpoljr@adap.ua.edu 
gnbaxter@bama.ua.edu 
blawrence@adap.ua.edu 
amixson@adap.ua.edu 
aaustin@adap.ua.edu 

Gregory M. Zarzaur 
Anil A. Mujumdar 
Denise Wiginton 
ZARZAUR MUJUMDAR & DEBROSSE 
2332 2nd Avenue North 

mailto:pclotfelter@bakerdonelson.com
mailto:lborden@bakerdonelson.com
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John G. Smith 
David R. Boyd 
BALCH & BINGHAM LLP 
Post Office Box 78 
Montgomery, AL 36101-0078 
Telephone: (334) 834-6500 
Facsimile: (866) 316-9461 
jgsmith@balch.com  
dboyd@balch.com 
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